From Source to Sea, through the Bride Valley

Sunday 7 April 2019
The Fifth Sunday of Lent

COLLECT & POST COMMUNION

For use in the services or private prayer

Most merciful God, who by the death and resurrection of your Son Jesus Christ delivered and
saved the world: grant that by faith in him who suffered on the cross we may triumph in the
power of his victory; through Jesus Christ your Son our Lord, who is alive and reigns with you,
in the unity of the Holy Spirit, one God, now and for ever.

Lord Jesus Christ, you have taught us that what we do for the least of our brothers and sisters
we do also for you: give us the will to be the servant of others as you were servant of all, and
gave up your life and died for us, but are alive and reign, now and for ever.

READINGS for today Evening

Psalm: 126 Psalm: 35

Old Testament: Isaiah 43 v 16-21 1% reading: 2 Chronicles 35 v 1-6, 10-16
New Testament: Philippians 3 v 4b-14 2" reading: Luke 22 v 1-13

Gospel: John 12 v 1-8

DURING THE WEEK

Monday 8 April 9.00 Morning Prayer at Long Bredy

Monday 8 April 9.00 Prayers at Swyre

Tuesday 9 April 9.00 Prayers at Burton Bradstock

Wednesday 10 April 19.00 Burton Bradstock APCM in church

Thursday 11 April 10.00 Holy Communion at BB led by Reverend Philip Ringer
Thursday 11 April 19.30 Litton Cheney APCM in church

Friday 12 April 14.15 Tiny Tots in St Mary’s Burton Bradstock
Friday 12 April Littlebredy APCM

Saturday 13 April 11.30 Wedding at Litton Cheney (Buzza/Pitcher)
Sunday 14 April 12.30 Swyre APCM in church following service
Sunday 14 April 18.00 Puncknowle APCM in church following service
VALLEY NOTICES

PLEASE PRAY FOR THE NEW RECTOR, Reverend Jane Williams, who will be licensed on
Thursday 18 July at 7.00pm in St Mary’s Burton Bradstock.

HOLY WEEK SERVICES (Please note that these are listed in the pages of the April BVN)
Monday 15 April — Compline in St Martin’s Shipton Gorge at 7.00pm

Tuesday 16 April — Compline in St Mary’s Puncknowle at 7.00pm

Wednesday 17 April — Compline in St Peter’s Long Bredy at 7.00pm

Thursday 18 April — Maundy Thursday Holy Communion in St Mary’s BB at 7.00pm
Friday 19 April — Good Friday Litany in St Martin’s Shipton Gorge at 10..00am

Friday 19 April — Good Friday Litany in St Michael & All Angels, Littlebredy at 10.00am
Friday 19 April — Good Friday Three Hour Service in St Mary’s BB 12 noon-3.00pm
Saturday 20 April — Easter Eve Vigil in Chilcombe Church at 7.00pm

PLEASE NOTE — there will be NO Reflect & Study on Maundy Thursday.

PLEASE NOTE — there will be NO midweek Communion service on Thursday 25 April.
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